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Department of
. Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 9, 1996

Mr. Yeong Ja Lim

Faith Cleaners |
229 3rd Street

Neptune Beach, Florida 32266

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0310412
Dear Mr. Lim:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 19, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title Vv
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is |[subject to the reguirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, respon51ble official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at |the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your arela. ,

Sincerely,

j@%@&d
WM
Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

\/\

DD/ jw

cc: Ms. Lori Tilley, Duval County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

YEoNG T4 1M/ Eadh Cleanwys

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Fa,7H Clesers

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

CrAD98I> 8909

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: l—l? B'H\ S“’Y,LQ’[L

v Alepdune Bogech U Flovida  ZpCods 32266

=

tificati

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Neownc TA )M, ewret

7. Resporsible Official Mailing‘éddress: '
Organization/Firm: /47 H Aleamers

Street Address: >__>_ 7 3 £
City: ounty: Y Zip Code: i
” NW%{W& [gem‘,z i FP/)[A/M)L P 32-1/{

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  ( 90(% >g'6 {1 /777 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED
SEP 1 9 1996
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initialty Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit i /. T —3 — Q0 Anl —3 — 70
. = =7 7 - 1) = 7

(1) w/ ref. condenser

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |
(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ X, ]
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

L]
L]

Existing small area source | Ex | New small area source

Existing large area source | | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X |
No such units on-site |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

=L LEEE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ]  Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ Z No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I'will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

;i 7&“:‘7 Q {Z—;‘ Date ;:///7 0/

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Bowman, Sandy

From: Bill Coffman [COFFMAN@coj.net]
Sent: Tuesday, July 06, 2004 2:52 PM.
To: Bowman, Sandy

Subject: Dry Cleaners

Sandy the following Facilities should be marked inactive
as they are either now drop sites , closed or no longer using perc.

The following are now drop sites.

0310400
0310362
0310364
0310367
0310484
0310474
0310461
0310416
0310370
0310410
0310495
0310365
0310446
0310435
0310411

The following sites are closed.
0310498
0310481
0310502
0310391
0310490
0310412
0310476

The following sites are no longer using perchloroethylene.

0310417
0310371

I am still working on the list so please bear with me.We are
trying to be certain that these facilities are actually out of business and have not just moved. If I can be of any assistance Please
call.

Thanks Bill COffman

7/7/2004
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL }K COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION Q

amsws:__ OB]0H2A  tEm: [ /S teour [/t 3BS
FACILITY NAME: 7{4 /7% A g/eamf S

FACILITY LOCATION: R29 3Brd Street”

Neptone Vack, B 32266

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 )i
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

R

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION | |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

A.

1. Existing small area source ﬂ 2. New small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr -transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification ﬂY aN

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantjgy of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was allons.

1 of 4 Revised 10/14/96




|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?
3.
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

1.

In Part I[I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procced to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be c¢quipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? KY N
. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? %Y ON ONA
. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? XY aN ON/A
. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly basis? /gY aN

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? %Y aN
. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ﬁY aN

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON

20f4 Revised 10/14/96



. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

NS v

Has the respoasible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

I
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ,

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to rcpair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Y ON
e

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1.
2.

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?
Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

3of4
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If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY QN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay OnN
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? }ﬂ aN
4, The following areas should be checked for leaks by the inspector:
Leak Detected? Leak Detected?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves ay mi Muck cookers ay KN
Door gaskets and seating ay ﬂN Stills ay )z[u
Filter gaskets and seating ay W Exhaust dampers ay NN
Pumps ay W Diverter valves Qy ﬁ\l
Solvent tanks and containers ay NN Cartridge filter housings QY %N
Water scparators Qy ;Zﬁl

)/601401 Ta Z/wr

Name of Résponsible Official

Tet¥ Winter | 7 // 0/7 2

Inspector’s Name (Please E_’rim) ) Date of Insp?ction

A, 1995

Wnamre Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 4
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

: 24 i
A COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY § "} Q@ ***

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )
N,
RE-INSPECTION | S
"'"\,\ 7, _,‘5
Ny T m‘"‘? ,;v’

ars ip#: 05/0¥/ 2. patE: 2/}7265@ TIME IN: /ﬂﬂo TIME OUT: 1020” e

FACILITY NAME: ﬁllﬂ é/eamd

229 27 (toet

NMelhore feacl. , FL- 32266

}/eot:c/ Ja {im PHONE: F0Y¥Y-2%/-17777
éa/% PHONE: 5 U/

FACILITY LOCATION:

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL :

CONTACT NAME:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box) :
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ﬁ

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|| PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Q No notification form

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum

(check appropriate box)

A. - b )
1. Existing small area source ﬁ 2. New small area source a £ 1
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr 28 = '
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr E g = )
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr =4 ; — il
{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) 3’ 3 n =l

5
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a § £ c%"b
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr e g ‘
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr R |

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91)

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
_(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification wY 0N UCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

above

B. The total qu% of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was gallons.

1of5 Revised 9/15/97



| PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

1.

2
3.
4

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? , ﬁY ON UN/A
. Examining the containers for leakage? ﬁY ON ON/A
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ‘?ﬁ' ON
. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ﬁé’ aN ON/A
Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON ﬁN/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

1.

(V5]

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Qy QN
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? dy ON ONA
Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? Qy QN UNA
Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay ON
Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? Qy ON ON/A

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? gy UN

2ofS§ Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dryv, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay QN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON QON/A

[s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? : ay ON ON/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON UwNA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON QWA

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion: is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion: and downstream from no other inlet? Qy ON QAN/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay aN aN/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy 4N ONA

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? %’ UN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ‘ﬁY ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; \ﬁY ON QN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? gy ON ﬁN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON ﬁN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? - ay ON ﬁN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ﬁY UN
7. Maintained deviation reports? v ay ON ﬁN/A
Problem corrected? ay QN KN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay QAN ﬁN/A

30f5 Revised 9/15/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS I

inspection?

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a.

b.

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? : ?X UN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? '

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ‘ﬁY ON ON/A Muck cookers %Y UN ON/A

Door gaskets and seating #X UN UN/A Stills ¢Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating &Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers ay UN %N/A
Pumps ¥Y aN ON/A Diverter valves ay aN ¥N/A
Solvent tanks and containers ¥Y UN anN/A Cartridge filter housings ‘#X UN ON/A
Water separators Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the'responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) \ﬁ
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ‘¢.
Odor (noticeable perc odor) : ﬁ
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) d
d
i

Halogen leak detector

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay 0N
. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric qnly)? ay 4N

3?44[ Windel” Q/X/ZUDO

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspe’ction(
g LIl Feb.,Rool
/ yﬁf:tor’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f 5 Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: ]
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AIRS ID#: 03/ 042> _ R/Q/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: F&/’/’L’ //Zdnef‘j | DATE: 2(222050

FACILITY LOCATION: 229 31 Street

Neltue Beacl, L 322
Annual Reporting Period: | M drel /(0/, 19 77 TO F} é g/ 20

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compljance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

" Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, bgsed
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallgfis
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Z,] M CHAN G Do 67 C/%WM
Name (Please Print) Signature J Fﬁ 7 QD’ ) )atf’o

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page ! of } .



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL g | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_| RE-INSPECTION |_|
TIME IN; /Y00 1o our: /020  arsow. OB3/04/2-
TYPE OF FACILITY: iﬂZFC pf/% g/édlﬂﬁf“ L
FACILITY NAME: Fartl~ Cleanes DATE: ,2/ VX/ 2.0

FACILITY LOCATION: 229 31 Street
NMeProe Yeach , FL 32266
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Veou 19 Ja_ i PHONE NuMBER:_ 70~ 2Y/-/ 777

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[:I Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Cdmpliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES]ﬁ NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Ze. A00
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ﬁf Minter

(Please Print) R
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: M/K pHONE NUMBER:_70Y- (0 20- 24 ¥
Page _Zofl. Revised 10/96




/PA‘C‘
ars v OB/ 0H A &

% 10/10/96
\) j DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PEE} I e, @o
% ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM '7//- %

FACILITY NAME: Fa 17"A é’/fdnﬁfj ( Yeom) ﬁ ZIVH) DA% ﬂ'[)S‘Z?Z .
FACILITY LOCATION: 229 3 rd.  Strect”
Neptone Peack, FL 3226k

Annual Reporting Period: /49/ // /O 1977 10 /4,19»’ ./ p?% 4 1978

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QvEs NNO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

(il Cleck Vecords moT FbelT P
Exact period of non-compliance: from ,4"0/ /‘/ / (5 2 / 777 to Ap/ /'/ 2—7’/, / ?72

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: )€ . 0 . W /'/ / 57‘1 1 /é eeﬁ’:’ﬁ )/ Coords
Method used to demonstrate compliance: 6’&/\/2— )g O0- 4 dﬂ—/@h de .

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact penod of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry Jacilitigs or ,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. YE ONG D’A

}
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: C‘Lhﬂ/x/("? D, K/ /‘7 //24//\7 1

"Name (Please Print) ngnatgi’ Date

44/)95 7(9

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page { of [



// 4
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS,, ‘% . ‘L
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT e, o, &
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST %é%,} /.93 O
/7 7
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )( cowmmwmscovam?*“cofoao
RE-INSPECTION o % %

ars w#:_05/0%) 2. varx: %/Zt//éf mven: /0 20 v our: /D0
FACILITY NAME: Fa,th Clearers
raciLITY LocatioN: AR 7 3 red S+reet

TRCkSonville, FL 322¢4
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : }/e ond Jaljm pHONE: yoyzgy/- /777

-
CONTACT NAME: \5 OAN_ PHONE: 5 gl
| PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup )K
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Q
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION ' |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0O No notification form
(check appropriate box) QO Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al

1. Existing small area source ﬂ 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galfyr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification WY ON  OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number ___ above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quanti df perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was é gallons.

lof5 : Revised 9/15/97



fPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1
2
3.
4

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
. Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loac_iing/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

My ON awa
Wy ON OnA
By an

My on ana

gy ON )N’N/A

|PART Iv: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1

2.

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20of5

)iY aN

XY UN ON/A

Xy oN ava |

)B(Y )]

Xy on ava |

Xy oN

Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? gy ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy ON ONnA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON ONA

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON ONnA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? : ay ON an/aA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy ON ONnA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Qy ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON ANA
{PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ;Y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Xy aoN ana
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instalied w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy ON awNna
4. Maintained calibration data? gor appiicable direct reading instruments) Qy ON ﬁN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON ﬂN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
7. Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3ofS Revised 9/15/97



HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ﬂY ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating ﬁY ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating }(Y aN aN/A
Pumps My on ana
Solvent tanks and containers ﬁY aN aN/A
Water separators Wy an anva

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

j;ﬁ[ Winder

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

40of 5

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak\ detection and repair

X on

Muck cookers Xy aN anva
Stills ¥y an ava
Exhaust dampers Xy an ana
Diverter valves ﬁY aON aN/A

Cartridge filter housings Y ON QN/A

X
x
X

I using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: F.N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use '

(PID/FID only)? Qy aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ~ Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON

¢/2y/78

Date of Inspection

2./, 1797

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [_] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | RE-INSPECTION | |

TIME IN: /030 TIME OUT: /OO0  awsww_ D3/ 04 R
TYPE OF FACILITY: ])f‘ﬂ eaner L
FACILITY NAME: g 1. (barers DATE: 4/&9‘/ 75
FACILITY LOCATION: 2T % rd  Hroet

Tpcksonville ( 6%4) Ll 322 06
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: }—/6 ong T L PHONE NUMBER: 20 S RAY -] 777

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

& Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during ﬂﬂs inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

[opk Check rZCords (70T [fePT | fpve R.0- A Calerder- fleeds
s , To Strt beefing [fesf (ecords

¥/
@0’6) o#‘ Y A\
ey T O
4702,:;4/;.47 'o‘od
. b
SO(/ fo’('o,..

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ' YESD NOM

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: A }ﬂ /7 / V7
' (A] roxnmate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: j/é'véle /V! 7" ey
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER: d%éZo — 2500

// / Page of [ . Revised 10/96




£

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEAN
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST 4, <<
Q.

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )2[ co@@g@co\é{f o 3
RE-INSPECTION a % %

S
aws m#: _D3/)% 2. pate: %Cﬁz Ez TIME IN: zlzléﬂ o%};%x OUT: 12 2D
FACILITY NAME: /5& /1% fz?d%zf S
FACILITY LOCATION: 229 3 e Street

/I/Z/fum }g(acl./ Flovide. 322060
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : )/eom) Tn Lim__vnone: D¥-2%/-/777

A~
CONTACT NAME: /ﬂ/lfl/bL PHONE: jM

“ PART I: NOTIFICATION . H
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility noufied DARM 30 days prior to startup )4
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form l
(check appropriate box) 3 Drop storesout of business/petroleum
Al
; 1. Existing small area source X 2. New small area source a
|  drv-to-drv oniyv. x < 140 gabyr drv-to-drv oniv, x < 140 galnt
transfer ondy, x < 200 galyr transfer oniyv, x < 200 gal/yt
both tvpes. x < 140 gal/ivr both types. x < 140 gai/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source d 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-drv only, 140 < x < 2,100 galiT dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 galiyr
transfer oniy, 200 < x < 1,800 galiT transfer oniy, 200 < x < 1,800 gab/yr
both tvpes. 140 < x < 1,800 galhyt both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gainT
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification ;ﬁY N dCan not determine
If no. please check the appropnate classificauon:
Q facility quaiified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permut
B. The total quangty af percidoroethyvlene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was galions.




[PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS K

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethyiene in tightly seaied and impervious containers? w UN aN/aA
2. Examining the containers for ieakage? ] UN ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during ioading/unioading? UN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in seaied containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposai? ﬁf N ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay aN WIA

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked. no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked. the machine shouid be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(compiete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked. the machine shouid be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (compiete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked. the machine shouid be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(compiete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropnate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controis? dY 2N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venung system? ay aN ON/aA

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? aQy AN ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay dN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperarure of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? gy aN aN/aA

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooildown period and after
venfying that the coolant had been completeiy charged? aQy QN




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

B. Has the responsible officiai of an existing iarge or new large area source aiso:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drver machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drving cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend. contracuon.

or expansion. is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend. contraction.
or expansion: and downstream from no other tnlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (drvers. rectaimers. and washers) with individual
condenser co1is?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS [

Has the responsible officiai:
(check appropriate boxes)
Y ON

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ’
Y aN f

2. Maintained roiling monthly total of perc consumpuon?
3. Mainiained leak detecuon inspecuon and repair reports for the following: i
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or: y(Y ON OvA

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair ieak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs
and parts instailed w/in 5 days of receipt? '

Maintained calibration data? or appircable direct reading instrumentsi gy ON W/A
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdowtymaifunction ptan? ﬂY ON
ay ON ¥waA

Qy ax T;(N/A |
Qy aN ﬁN/A

ay ON ana

=N VA

Maintained deviauon reports?
Problem corrected?
8. Maintained compliance plan. if applicable?

™ e~ /18 /4™



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsibie official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections. fittings,

couplings, and valves : ﬁY ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating \?J aN AN/A
Filter gaskets and seating W#Y ON ON/A
Pumps YWy ON On/A
Solvent tanks and containers ?&’ ON ON/A
Water separators ﬁY ON ON/A

4. Which method of detecuon is used by the responsibie official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces!
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen ieak detector

jé‘# Wivrter—

Inspector's Name (Please Print)

- -

r_#Signature

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources. bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Muck cookers ﬁY AN ON/A
Stills 96' ON ON/A
Exhaust dampers Qy ON ﬁN/A
Diverter valves W ON ON/A

Cartridge filter housings )iy ON ON/A

/A

*
*
L
a
aQ
W
ay

a. Capable of detecung perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? aN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID oniv)? ay ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis’ dy anN
d. Kept1n a cican and secure area when not in use’ ‘ ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric oniv)? ay ON

26}

Ddte of Ins;;ecu'én

Marel, 2000

Approximate Date of Next Inspection




[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |




' BEST AVAILABLE COPY wa

AIRS ID#: 03/051/2 Revised 10/10/9¢

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Fa it Chaners pate: /6
FACILITY LOCATION: 229 3 4 Freet
Meptive Voeack, FL 32246

Annual Reporting Period: 4;ﬂf17 P?Z; 192 TO %ﬂ/‘éll /(0,/ 19?2

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. FLYES Cno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non<ompliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible officiai. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
magde in this notification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchioroethylene soivent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gaiions per vear for dryv-to dry facilities or {,800 gallonsfe

year jor transjer or compination jacilities. W
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (VHﬁ/\/@" D @/‘/’%}/‘7 W
Name (Please Print) Date

’/Tﬂ/ov}"l///f/?Q

[ §

*This form 1s made avaiiable to vou as an aid in order to meet your annuai compiiance cerufication requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsibie odficiai to use this form. .
Page [ of [ .



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | ] RE-INSPECTION ]
TIME IN: ///0 TIME OUT: //gO _ ARSID#: 02/05//9\
TYPE OF FACILITY: %}QC// D CIZZ CLEANER o
FACILITY NAME: A 77 EANERS DATE: éé&[ fE
FACILITY LOCATION: 229 372 S§Fveet |

Me Plone  Vetack W, . 2220
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: y@o:« g Ta Jimm PHONE NUMBER:_ 0¥ 241777

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Bascd on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Cdmpliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES@ NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /44/26’/4/ ., R000
(Approxxmate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: e MNA Ter™

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: M//W‘/ // PHONE NUMBER: fﬂ{/@?ﬁ 2YLTE
/// Page_Zof_L- Revised 10/96




Bowman, Sandy

Page 1 of 2

From: Butler, Rick

Sent:  Tuesday, December 11, 2001 8:41

To: ‘Sarah Coddington'
Cc: Bowman, Sandy

Subject: RE: Permit
it M

12/11/2001



e
12/11/2001

Page 2 of 2




N ,
&) £ 7
> & $, DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL g/@

% N NI
O & S8 ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
‘ G s oS e s e
<& « NN : AIRS ID 0310412
& YEONG JA LIM :
Q;'? < . YEONG JA LIM i
229 3RD STREET

NEPTUNE BEACH FL 32266

N Y

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: v e:’-/i/ /f’ 19957‘ TO 19 »
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in cor%l}'dnce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

| RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Yz_—_cn JhA Lm 7/——«4 Q 7~ ‘2'/ 4 /7(#'

Name (Please Print) \/ Slgnature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

¢ 11/06/97
AR
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I

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)
[Sentto |

AIRS ID # 0310412

Z 333 LbO upb \0\6\9\

- FAITH CLEANERS

YEONG JA LIM
229 3RD STREET
NEPTUNE BEACH FL 32266

Ceruneq ree

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, Aprit 1995

)




|

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION !

{

2,333 _kk? 324 \0

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reve
AIRS ID # 0310412

FAITH CLEANERS
YEONG JA LIM

229 3RD STREET . .
NEPTUNE BEACH FL 32266

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage &Fees | §

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

(I—

H Complete items 17:25and 3. Also cemplete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can retuin the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A, Rec ived by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Datp o elv ry [

lgnature
1

O %Aggm

1. Article Addressed to: !/
| AIRS ID # 0310412

FAITH CLEANERS

YEONG JA LIM

229 3RD STREET
NEPTUNE BEACH FL 32266

_D. Is \é{ very addr
S, enter dellvery address below: O No

dlfferen%m item 17 I Yes

3. Service Type

ertified Mail [0 Express Mail
[ Registered " O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail C.0.D.-
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

2. Article Number éCopy from erviq‘label)

£ 553

e i

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

—_— e e —




|

U.S. Postal Service

4,

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

* |

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

FAITH CLEANERS
_YEONG JA LIM
229 3RD STREET

7000 OLOO 002k 4lek L2ade

l" . . . . ___ . s . .
| - 'SS3HAAY NENL3Y 40 LHO!

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

NEPTUNE BEACH FL 32266

S :
4 3HL OL
! ) * 3d0O73ANT JO dOL 1V HIMOILS FOV1d

AIRS ID # 0310412

4
|

5 SECTION ON DELIVERY

. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

!
l
!
[
|

1. Article Addressed to: -

AIRS ID # 0310412
FAITH CLEANERS
YEONG JA LIM
229 3RD STREET
NEPTUNE BEACH FL 32266

. O Agent
X a %/4/‘)44 Addressee

D. Is delivery address dffferent me'item 17 0O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:

O No }
|
[
|

O Yes

102595-99-M-1789

|
|
|




J U.S. Postal Servic
Bl CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail-Only; No IriSurance Coverage Provided) -

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

[ SO - - -~

£ 10 AIRS ID # 0310412001AG
YEONG JA LIM
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